UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 2009

1 A RESOLUTION regarding the manner in which membership of the Kentucky 2 House of Representatives shall be established. 3 WHEREAS, under Sections 38, 39, and 43 of the Constitution of Kentucky, the 4 House of Representatives must judge the elections, qualifications, and returns of the 5 Representatives therein; and 6 WHEREAS, the Secretary of State is statutorily charged with certifying to the 7 House of Representatives the results of the regular and special elections of persons 8 seeking membership in the House of Representatives; and 9 WHEREAS, the House of Representatives should establish the manner in which 10 persons seeking membership in the House of Representatives are deemed duly elected 11 members; 12 NOW, THEREFORE, 13 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the 14 Commonwealth of Kentucky: 15 → Section 1. The House of Representatives should determine by Resolution, at the 16 beginning of each legislative session, whether the certificates of election transmitted by 17 the Secretary of State are proper and in order, and whether they shall be accepted. 18 → Section 2. The House of Representatives should determine by Resolution, at the 19 beginning of each legislative session, whether those persons seeking membership meet 20 the qualifications as stated in the Constitution of Kentucky. 21 → Section 3. The House of Representatives should determine by Resolution, at the

beginning of each legislative session, its membership, and should set forth the names of

those members, by district, who shall constitute the Kentucky House of Representatives.

22

23